The CCT and wattage adjustable FS series led flat panel light provides a
modern alternative to traditional  fluorescent troffer, reaching up to
110lm/w.The unique internal driver and only 1.09" thickness allow you the
ability to install the LED light just about anywhere,especially for the small
and confined space, including surface mounted, recessed and suspended
installations methods . It is available for 1-10V dimming with 5 years
warranty.
It is highly efficient lightingsolution, ideal for using in commercial

Approvals
Minimum 80 color rendering index
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Sample
1.Base Model
2. Size
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 53 4
5. CCT
4. Input Power
XXT            CCT adjustable from
                   3000K, 4000K and 5000K.
M               Up to 40W
H                Up to 50W
Emergency
Option
Optional high voltage 8W emergency LED driver
EM-H08170-LBF can be provided. When AC power
fails  it immediately switches to the emergency ,
mode  operating for lighting up to 120 minutes. ,
When AC power is restored  it automatically ,
returns to the charging mode which meets critical
life-safety lighting requirements.
For more info or spec sheet  please visit ,
www.oktlighting.com or contact sales.
Fixture Efficacy Output Power 8w
110lm/w  880 Lumens
Emergency Lumen Output:
3. Dimming
22              2'X2'
24              2'X4'
14              1'X4'
FS              Panel Series
D                1-10V Dimming
Standard electronic driver is UL recognized and
available for 100-277V AC.
Mounting
Thermal
Management
3000K, 4000K and 5000K with a great color
consistency.
life Minimum 50,000h with 87.8% of lumen
maintenance in 25℃ ambient temperature, in
compliance with IES LM-80 testing measurements.
Aluminum housing acting as the heat sink to
maximize life.
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
22
 Optional Ordering Guide
                    Surface
                    Recessed ( Optional)
                   Mounted (Standard)
                    Suspended (Optional)
Mounting
   Extruded aluminum housing.
Construction
Internal driver makes the panel only 0.68" thickness
Powered by high efficiency LED driver, with a standard
1-10V driver which continuous dims to 10% that works
with many types of controls. Tested Dimmers: Lutron
® Diva-Dvtv, Leviton ® IP-710-DL.
Dimming
• cULus listed for damp locations
• Tested to IESNA LM-79 and LM-80
• DesignLights Consortium Qualified and classified for
   DLC Standard, refer to www.designlights.org for details
• 5-year Limited Warranty
Surface mounted, recessed or suspended
QUICK   SHIP
 CCT & WATTAGE ADJUSTABLE
VFS 22-D M-XXT
VFS
DIMENSION
2x2ft
2x4ft
1x4ft
47.70"
47.70"
0.68"
0.68"
0.68"
23.70"
23.70"
23.70"
11.70"
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
● Standard -Surface
4'' Octagon:
2-1/8''Deep
3'' Octagon:
2-1/8''Deep
4'' Round:
2-1/8''Deep
4'' Square:
2-1/8''Deep
Internal Driver And Slotted Design
Compatible With Multiple Size Of
Junction Boxes
● Optional - Recessed
● Optional - Suspended
This metal box is equipped
with screw holes for bolting
to the panel to protect wires.
Driver box
The ceiling end is comprised
of pre-drilled disks for bolting
into the ceiling, and the panel
end has spring-clip fasteners.
Steel Cables
This metal plate is equipped with
screw holes for bolting to the
ceiling, and 4 small static corner
hooks on the mounting plate.
Surface Mounted Kit
QUICK   SHIP
 CCT & WATTAGE ADJUSTABLE
 DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
 DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM